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January 11, 2008

Mr. Tim Davidson
Phipps Auto Parts
10429 Cozadale-Murdock Road
Goshen ,OH 45122

RE: Violation of OAJ 3745-19 at PhiRIDs Auto Parts

Dear Mr. Davidson:

This agency received a complaint of open burning at Phipps Auto Parts, located at 10429
Cozadale-Murdock Road. During our field investigation on January 4 we found evidence of open
burning in violation of Ohio Administrative Code § 3745-19.

No plastic material, rubber, grease, auto parts or liquid petroleum products maybe burned at any
time. Heat for outdoor workers is allowed, when needed. Only clean dry, untreated wood may be
burned. Hamilton County Environmental Services solicits your cooperation in terminating any illegal
open burning.

Failure to comply with the requirements of this letter may result in additional enforcement action
including possible referral of this case to the Office of the Attorney General. The violations
identified above also constitute a violation of Warren County Combined Health District rules.
Warren County Combined Health District rules are enforced by the Hamilton County Department of
Environmental Services,

Michael Fair
Environmental Compliance Specialist

cc:	 Kerri Castlen, Enforcement Supervisor, HC-DOES
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